
 Legislative Alert Message Starting May 9, 16, 23    
 
Message to Representatives: 
 
I am writing to ask for your help to cosponsor H.R 82, a bi-partisan bill to repeal the Windfall Elimination Provision 
(WEP) and Government Pension Offset (GPO), penalties that financially harm millions of retirees across our nation. 
 
The WEP and GPO cut or eliminate Social Security benefits that retirees have paid for. The WEP cuts the earned 
benefits of public service workers based on their pensions. Retired educators suffer devastating financial loss when 
their spouse dies and they lose their survivor benefit because of the GPO, even though that benefit had been paid 
for by their spouse. 
 
Now is the time to take action to repeal these two unjust penalties.  
 
Please co-sponsor the bi-partisan bill H.R. 82 (Graves - LA and Spanberger - VA) and move this issue to the 
forefront. 
 
Representative Dale Strong (AL)    (202) 225-4801                                                                       
Ellie Sullins      ella.sullins@mail.house.gov  
       
Representative Elijah Crane (AZ)    (202) 225-3361      
Christina Barry                                                                  Christina.barry@mail.house.gov                          
 
Representative John Duarte (CA)    (202) 225-1947 
Philippa Bradley      philippa.bradley@mail.house.gov   
     
Representative Aaron Bean (FL)    (202) 225-0123    
James Thomas                                    james.thomas@mail.house.gov  
      
Representative Cory Mills (FL)    202) 225-4035  
Caleb Kostreva      caleb.kostreva@mail.house.gov  
     
Representative Maxwell Frost (FL)    (202) 225-2176 
Jennifer Curt      Jennifer.curt@mail.house.gov    
            
Representative Anna Luna (Fl)    (202) 225-5961 
Alexandra Webb      alexandra.webb@mail.house.gov  
 
Representative Laurel Lee (FL)    202) 225-5626 
Kevin OKeefe                                    kevin.okeefe@mail.house.gov  
 
Representative Richard McCormick (GA)    (202) 225-4272 
Nathan Barker      nathan.barker@mail.house.gov  
 
Representative Mike Collins (GA)    (202) 225-4101 
Kevin Petroccione                      Kevin.petroccione@mail.house.gov  
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Thursdays May 11, 18, 25 (3 weeks for the Senate alerts) 

Message to members: 

Senators Sherrod Brown (D-OH) and Susan Collins (R-ME) again have authored the Senate companion 
bill to H.R. 82. S 597 was introduced on March 1st and has 24 original cosponsors. The Social Security 
Fairness Act would repeal both the Windfall Elimination Provision (WEP) and Government Pension Offset 
(GPO), ensuring public sector workers and their families receive their full Social Security benefits. 

I am writing to ask you to cosponsor the new companion bill, S. 597 a bi-partisan bill to repeal the 
Windfall Elimination Provision (WEP) and Government Pension Offset (GPO), penalties that financially 
harm millions of retirees across our nation. 
 
The WEP and GPO cut or eliminate Social Security benefits that retirees have paid for.  
 
Please co-sponsor the bi-partisan bill S. 597 by Sherrod Brown (OH) and Susan Collins (ME) move this 
issue to the forefront.  
Thank you, 
 

Senator Benjamin Cardin (MD)     (202) 224-4524                  
Gray Maxwell      Gary_maxwell@cardin.senate.gov 

Senator Thomas Carper (DE)    (202) 224-2441                                                                            
Lucy Xiao      Lucy_xiao@carper.senate.gov    

Senator Jeanne Shaheen  (NH)    (202) 224-2841                
Kerry Billings        kerry_billings@shaheen.senate.gov 

Senator Chris Van Hollen (MD)    (202) 224-4654           
Sarah Schenning      sarah_schenning@Vanhollen.senate.gov   
   

Senator Mark Warner (VA)    (202) 224-2023                
Lot Kwarteng      Lot_kwarteng@warner.senate.gov    
     

Senator John Kennedy (LA)    (202) 224-4623                                              
Nathan Flagg      Nathan_flagg@kennedy.senate.gov   
  

Senator Eric Schmitt (MO)     (202) 224-5721                                                      
Drew Dziedzic      drew_dziedzic@schmitt.senate.gov   
   

Senator James Risch (ID)     (202) 224-2752                       
Charles Adams      Charles_adams@risch.senate.gov    
  

Senator Katie Britt (AL)                            (202) 224-5744                                       
Daniel Hillenbrand     Daniel_hillenbrand@britt.senate.gov   
   

Senator Richard Durbin (IL)    (202) 224-2152                                         
Katrina Potts      Katrina_potts@durbin.senate.gov    
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